Bus #1

Willow Grove / Neffs / Dixon Hill /

Upper Moss Run/ McGregor / Stobbs

Estates/ Upper Bridgeport — St.c /
Rose Hill

AM

HS/MS Run

6:11 — Dixon Hill

6:13 — Dixon Hill — McCurdy Rd.
6:21 — McGregor Hill Rd.

6:27 — Stobbs Estates

6:28 — Hilltop Gas Station (Students that live
West end Bridgeport or St. C)

6:38 — Upper Moss Run

6:46 — Rock Hill Church

6:48 — Breezy Point & High Ridge
6:51 — Overlook Ct & High Ridge
6:52 — Hilltop AV & High Ridge Rd.
6:55 —35™ & Franklin

6:56 — Rose Hill

Elementary Run

7:41 — Rose Hill

7:42 - 35™ & Franklin

7:45 — Overlook Ct & High Ridge
7:48 — Breezy Point & High Ridge
7:49 — Rock Hill Church

7:53 — Upper Moss Run

8:02 — High Ridge & Poplar Dr.
8:11 — McGregor Hill

8:14 — Dixon Hill

Sue Marinelli

PM

HS /MS Run

2:36 - Rose Hill

2:37 - 35% & Franklin

2:39 — Overlook Court

2:41- Breezy Point

2:42 — Rock Hill Church

2:43 — Alternate Hospital Rd.
2:45 — Moss Run

2:55 — Stobbs Estates

2:56 - Hilltop Gas Station (Students that live
West end Bridgeport or St. C)
3:02 — McGregor Hill

3:06 — Dixon Hill McCurdy Rd.

Elementary Run

3:22 — Dixon Hill Rd.
3:22 - McGregor Rd.
3:28 - Stobbs Estates
3:36 — Moss Run

3:39 — Rock Hill Church
3:40 — Overlook Court.
3:44 - 35 & Franklin
3:46 — Rose Hill



Bus #2 Mike Tolliver

Harrison Street /JVS/ B-Cap /38th St.

AM

HS /MS Run

6:54 — 46th & Harrison
6:55 -45th & Harrison
6:57 - 42nd & Harrison
6:58 - 41st & Harrison
7:01 — 38" / Harrison Street
7:01 - 38%/ Franklin
7:02 — 38% & Trumbull
7:15 — Middle School
7:26 — High School

7:32 — Depart HS for JVS

Elementary school

8:13 — 46th & Harrison Street
8:14 — 44" & Harrison

8:15 - 43" & Harrison Street
8:17 - 42™ & Harrison

8:19 - 41st & Harrison

8:20 - 38th & Harrison

8:22 — 38" & Trumbull

PM

HS Run/MS

2:32 — Bellaire High School
2:35 - 38th & Trumbull
2:36 — 38™ & Monroe
2:36 - 38th & Harrison
2:37 - 41st & Harrison
2:38 - 42nd & Harrison
2:38 - 43rd & Harrison
2:39 - 44th & Harrison
2:40 - 45th & Harrison
2:41 - 46th & Harrison

Elementary

3:22 — 38" & Trumbull
3:22 — 38" & Franklin
3:23 - 38th & Harrison
3:23 - 41% & Harrison St.
3:24 — 42 & Harrison St.
3:25 - 43" & Harrison
3:26 — 44 & Harrison
3:27 - 46th & Harrison



Bus #3

Willow Grove / McClainsville /
St. Joe / Bel-Village / Neffs

AM

HS /MS Run

7:00 — Willow Grove & State Route 149
7:03 - Neffs

7:05 - McClainsville

7:09 - Patterson Hill

7:10 — Beth Drive

7:13 — Bel Capri

7:16 — St Joe Rd

7:18 — Moss Run Road
7:19 — Hope Chapel Road
7:20 — St Joe Main

Elementary School

8:01 — Bel Village

8:02 — Patterson Hill Road / Beth Drive
8:03 — Ann Street

8:04 — Bel-Capre

8:05 — Mollendicks

8:08 — Moss Run Road
8:10 — St. Joe Main Road
8:19 — Willow Grove Road
8:20 — Neff's to Dixon Hill
8:24 — Belmont St.

8:27 - Coalbrook & Pike St.

John Kendjorsky

PM

HS/MS Run

2:19 - St. Joe Road

2:20 — Moss Run Road
2:21 — Patterson Hill Road
2:22 — Beth Drive

2:23 — Ann Street

2:30 — High School

2:37 — Patterson Hill Road
2:38 — Beth Drive

2:39 — Bel-Capre

2:40 — Mollendicks

2:42 — McClainsville Rd.
2:44 - St. Joe

2:47 — Neffs

2:51 — Willow Grove & State route 149

Elementary School

3:17 - Coal brook & pike streets
3:20 — Willow Grove & State Route 149
3:24 — Belmont St. Neffs

3:27 — Coalbrook St.

3:28 — Elementary School

3:31 — McClainsville Rd.

3:39 — Patterson Hill Rd.

3:40 — Beth Drive

3:41 — Ann St.

3:44— St. Joe Rd.

3:45 — Main St. Joe



Bus #4 Roger Tipton

Fulton Hill/Brooks Run /147/
West 231

AM

HS/MS Run

6:42 — Church parking lot
6:43 — West 23"

6:46 — Bottom of Fulton Hill
6:49 - Governor Drive

6:58 — Keyview Estates

7:00 — 147 Key Bellaire Rd.
7:03 — Riggs Rd

7:06 — Lower 147 Key Bellaire Rd
7:10 — Cabinet Shop.

Elementary run

7:57 — Seneca St.

7:59 — West 23

8:01 — Lower Fulton

8:03 — Bel Haven & Governor Drive
8:07 - Top of Fulton

8:09 — Keyview Estates

8:13 - Boyd

8:20- Riggs Rd.

8:27 — Lower 147 Key Bellaire Rd

PM

HS /MS Run

2:36 — West 23

2:40 — Lower 147 Key Bellaire
2:41 — Cabinet Shop

2:43 — Key Bellaire Rd.

2:47 - Riggs Rd

2:50 - Chestnut

2:53 — Keyview Estates

2:57 — Fulton Hill

3:02— Governor Dr. & Bel Haven
3:07 — Lower Fulton

Elementary Run

3:28 — Seneca St.

3:29 — West 23"

3:30 - Key-Bellaire Rd. (Lower)
3:31 — Cabinet Shop

3:42 — Boyd Ridge Rd

3:47 - Key Bellaire Rd.

3:48 — Keyview Estates

3:50 - Upper Fulton Hill

3:55 - Governor Dr & Bel Haven
3:57 - Lower Fulton Hill



Bus #6

Indian Run, Martins Ferry, Bridgeport

AM

HS /MS Run

6:51 - Hill St

6:55 — Cemetery Road

6:56 — Center Street & N Zane

6:58 — Convenient Store

6:59 - Grant & S Zane Hwy
7:05 — Bridgeport Post Office
7:13 - 1st & 41st

7:15 - 700 41st

7:16 - 800 41st

Elementary Run

7:59 — Hill St.

8:01 — Cemetery Road

8:02 — Alert Fire Station
8:04 — Convenient Store
8:05 — Grant & S Zane Hwy
8:12 - Bridgeport Post Office
8:20 - Ist & 41st

8:21 - 41st & Trumbull

8:22 - 800 41st

8:23 - 700 41st

Larry Craig

PM

HS/MS Run

2:25-700 41st

2:26 - 800 41st

2:26 - 41st & Trumbull
2:27 - 1st & 41st

2:32 - High School

2:44 - Hill St

2:46 - Cemetery Road

2:47 - Alert Fire Station
2:48 - Convenient Store
2:49 - Grant & S Zane Hwy
3:00 - Bridgeport Post Office

Elementary Run

3:39 - Ist & 41st

3:40 - 41st & Trumbull
3:40 - 800 41st
3:41-70041st

3:54 — Hill St

3:56 - Cemetery Road

3:56 — Alert Fire Station
3:58 - Convenient Store
3:59 - Grant & S Zane Hwy
4:07 - Bridgeport Post Office



Bus #12

Lanny Sitar
West Bellaire / In - Town

AM

HS /MS Run

6:57 — West Bellaire (HS Students)
7:02 - High School
7:05 — Salvation Army
7:07 — Frizzi Customs
7:08 — Guernsey St.
7:09 — Brewery St. Hill
7:11 — Washington St.
7:14 — West Bellaire
7:22 — Middle School

Elementary Run

8:03 — Frizzi Customs

8:04 — Guernsey St.

8:07 — Salvation Army

8:10 - Brewery St. Hill

8:11 — Hamilton & Washington St.
8:15 - West Bellaire

PM

HS/MS Run

2:23 - West Bellaire

2:27 — Washington

2:29 - Brewery St. Hill

2:30 - Frizzi Customs

2:32 — Salvation Army

2:33 - High School

2:40 -West Bellaire (HS — Students)

Elementary Run

3:15 - West Bellaire
3:20 — Washington St.
3:22 - Brewery Hill
3:23 — Salvation Army
3:26 — Frizzi Customs



Bus #14

Cumberland Run / Stewartsville /
Bull Run/ St Rt 149

Debbie Andrews

AM

HS /MS Run

6:48 — Cumberland Run

6:50 — Glencoe Stewartsville Road & Regoli
Rd (Belmont Bridge)

6:52 — Glencoe Stewartsville Road & Fuller
7:01 - Bull Run

7:04 — East 149

7:18 — Middle School

7:25 — High School

Elementary Run

8:05 - Cumberland Run

8:08 - Glencoe Stewartsville Road & Regoli
Rd (Belmont Bridge)

8:14 — Clarksburg Church

8:19— Bull Run

8:22 — State Highway149

8:32 — Elementary School

PM

HS /MS Run

2:43 - State Hwy 149

2:44 — State Highway 149 & Main St

2:47 — Bull Run

2:54 — Stewartsville

2:57 — Glencoe Stewartsville Road & Regoli
Rd (Belmont Bridge)

3:00 - Cumberland Run (turn around)

Elementary Run

3:19 — State Highway 149

3:21 — Bull Run

3:23 - Clarksburg Church

3:25- Glencoe Stewartsville Road & Regoli
Rd (Belmont Bridge) :

3:31 - Cumberland Run (turn around)



Bus #15

Wegee/Pipe Creek /147/Cash Hill/
Hawthorn Hill/Ray Ramsay/Sand Hill

Doug Zastudil

AM

HS /MS Run

5:57 — Bottom of Wegee Rd.
6:09 — Cash Ridge Rd.

6:13 — Crozier Ridge Rd.
6:19 —Key Rd.

6:23 — W. Pipe Creek Rd.
6:28 — Pipe Creek Rd.

6:30 to 6:41 — Key Bellaire Rd.
6:44 — Ray Ramsay

6:56 — Hawthorn

7:00 to 7:05 — Sand Hill

Elementary Run

7:32 — Bottom of Wegee
7:44 — Cash Ridge Rd.
7:54 - Crozier Ridge
8:03 — W Pipe Creek
8:08 — Pipe Creek

8:12 — Key Bellaire Rd.
8:19 — Ray Ramsay

8:29 — Hawthorn Hill
8:39 to 8:45 — Sand Hill

PM

HS /MS Run

2:39 — Bottom of Wegee Rd.
2:52 — Cash Ridge Rd.

2:58 - Crozier Ridge

3:02 - Key Bellaire Rd.

3:06 - West Pipe Creek

3:13 - Pipe Creek

3:17 to 3:22 - Key Bellaire Rd.
3:25 — Ray Ramsay

3:36 — Hawthorn Hill

3:40 to 3:47 — Sand Hill

Elementary Run

3:52 — Sand Hill

4:02 — Ray Ramsay

4:11 — Hawthorn Hill

4:23 — W. Pipe Creek

4:28 — Pipe Creek

4:32 — Crozier Ridge Rd.
4:38 — Cash Ridge Rd.

4:46 — Bottom of Wegee Rd.



Bus #22 BB Marinacci

Shadyside / New Cut / Winding Hill /

Belmont Street / Pinch Run

AM

HS/MS Run

6:32 — Winding Hill Rd.
6:40 to 6:47— New Cut
6:42 — Webb Heights Rd.
6:52 — Leona School

6:58 — Bottom of Pinch Run
7:00 - 14th & Belmont
7:02 - 15th & Belmont

7:03 — 17th & Belmont

Elementary run

7:46 to 7:50 — Winding Hill Rd.
7:54 to 8:08 — New Cut Rd.
8:00 — Johnson Ave

8:12 — Leona School

8:16 — Bottom of Pinch Run
8:17 - 15th & Belmont

8:18 - 17th & Belmont

8:19 - 18th & Belmont

PM

HS /MS Run

2:35 - 17th & Belmont

2:36 - 15th & Belmont

2:37 - 14th & Belmont

2:38 — Bottom of Pinch Run
2:43 — Leona School

2:47 to 2:54 — New Cut
2:52 — Webb Hits.

3:00 — Winding Hill Rd.

Elementary

3:30 - 18th & Belmont

3:31 - 17th & Belmont
3:32 - 15th & Belmont
3:34 — Bottom of Pinch Run
3:37 — Leona School

3:41 to 3:54 - New Cut
3:46 — Webb Heights

3:58 — Winding Hill Rd.



Bus #23

North end Bellaire/Jefferson/Noble St.

AM

HS /MS Run

7:00 =37t & Noble
7:01 —41st & Noble St.
7:02 - 42nd & Noble
7:03 - 43rd & Noble
7:04 — Jefferson St.
7:07 — 49" & Jefferson
7:09 — 47th & Noble St.
7:10 - 44th & Noble

Elementary Run
7:54 — 37" & Noble
7:55 - 41% St. & Noble

7:56 — 42nd & Noble St.

7:56 -43rd & Noble St
8:00 — Jefferson St.
8:03 — 49" & Jefferson
8:04 — 48th & Noble
8:05 - 47th & Noble
8:06 - 46th & Noble
8:07 - 44th & Noble
8:08 - 38th & Noble

Jodie Davis

PM

HS /MS Run

2:33 — 36 & Noble St.
2:34 — 37t & Noble St.
2:35 — 427 & Noble St.
2:36 — 43" & Noble St.
2:38 — Jefferson St.
2:39 — 49t & Jefferson
2:40 - 48th & Noble
2:41 — 47th & Noble St.
2:41 - 46™ & Nobel St.
2:42 — 44 & Nobel St.

Elementary Run

3:18 - 37th & Noble

3:19 — 41st & Noble St.
3:19 - 42nd & Noble
3:20 - 43rd & Noble

3:23 — 43" &Jefferson St.
3:27 — 49% & Jefferson St.
3:28 — 48th & Noble

3:28 - 47th & Noble

3:29 - 46th & Noble

3:29 - 44th & Noble

3:30 - 38th & Noble



Bus #25

Special Needs/Behavior

Bob Seszko

AM

Middle / High

7:05 — Ann St.

7:12 — 17" Street
7:18 — Indian Run
7:23 - High Ridge
7:26 - Monroe St
7:45 — Middle School

Elementary

8:10 — 43rd & Jefferson
8:12 — 47" & Noble
8:14 — 46" & Harrison
8:15 - 41st St.

8:18 — 34 & Franklin
8:19 — 35" & Noble
8:28 — Patterson Hill

PM

Middle / High

2:09 — Patterson Hill

2:16 — 16% Street

2:21 - High School

2:23 — Indian Run

2:24 — 42™ & Noble

2:26 - Hilltop & High Ridge
2:31 — 34" & Franklin

2:38 —Ann St

Elementary

3:10 - Pike St.

3:15 — Patterson Hill
3:22 — 34" & Franklin St.
3:26 - 41% St.

3:30 — 43rd & Jefferson
3:31 — 47" Noble

3:36 — 35" & Noble



Bus #26 Ellenor Redpath

Hospital Rd/Kirkwood/W. Wheeling /
Bellview Hts. /Union St.

AM
PM
I{S [ R ; HS /MS Run
6:35—~ West Wheeling » .
6:41 — Kirkwood Hagts. 2:36 — 22" & Union Street
6:49 — Hospital Rd. 2:41 — 45 & Franklin
6:51 - Hospital & Indian Run 2:49 - Bellv.lew Hits. -
6:58 — Bellview Hagts. 2:52 - Hospital & Indian Run
7:08 —22™ & Union Street 2:57 - H?Spltal Rd.
3:04 - Kirkwood Hgts.

Elementary Run 3:10 — West Wheeling

8:00 - West Wheeling

8:04 - Kirkwood Hgts.
8:10 - Hospital Rd.

8:19 - Bellview Hgts.

8”31 - 22" & Union Street
8:32 - 19%" & Union Street

Elementary Run

3:40 — 19t & Union Street
3:41 - 21%* & Belmont

3:49 — Franklin St.

3:52 - Bellview Hgts.

3:57 — Hospital & Indian Run
3:58 - Hospital Rd.

4:04 — Kirkwood Hts.

4:06 - Top Kilgore Rd.

4:14 - West Wheeling



